Illinois law.
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Section 610.50  Feeder Cattle 

Livestock dealers purchasing animals for feeding purposes shall: 

a)	Keep such cattle separate from breeding cattle. 

b)	Submit to the Department a weekly report (on Department Form M-107) of the sale of all out-of-state female feeder cattle over 6 and under 18 months of age from states that are not brucellosis Class-Free under the Brucellosis Eradication Uniform Methods and Rules as approved by the United States Animal Health Association (P.O. Box K227, Suite 114, 1610 Forest Avenue, Richmond, Virginia 23228, February 1, 1998) and the United States Department of Agriculture and/or 9 CFR 78.1 (2001), giving the date of each sale, number sold, age, breed, and the name and address of the purchaser. 

(Source:  Amended at 26 Ill. Reg. 123, effective January 1, 2002) 
